STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
FOR THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF CHARLESTON
Indictment No(s): 2020-GS-08-00461
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 2020-GS-08-00462

vs. FILED
¥

VERDICT FORM
KARRINGTON CHRISTIAN HOLMES
SEP 25 2025

; cast NO

Defendant. LEAH GUERRY DUPREE
'CLERK OF COURT

BERKELEY COUNTY, SC

Question I:  As to the offense of Murder, we the jury unanimously find the Defendant:
Not Guilty (Stop. Your deliberations are done.).

X Guilty (Proceed to Question II)

If yow answered “Not Guilty " on Question I, STOP! Do not proceed to Question 1.
Go 1o Question 11 if (and ONLY IF) you answered “Guilty” on Question I,

Question II:  As to the offense of Possession of a Weapon During the Commission of a
Violent Crime, we the jury unanimously find the Defendant;

Not Guilty RE«: RECEIVE "™,
&' Guilty bR . OCT 06 2025
8CCcu SC Court of Appe e

THE VERDICT MUST BE UNANIMOUS.
Please notify the Bailiff once you have reached a verdict.
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i : Foreperson Signature
A5 Day of September, 2025

Charleston County, South Carolina



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF BERKELEY ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2020-GS-08-00486: E CF IVE
) AW#: 2019A0810300849 I ot D
STATE s, ) Date of Offense: 05/01/2019 x
Karrington Christian Holmes )} S.C Code§: 16-23-0490 L-}(\T U6 o)
AKA: SSN: dil— ) CDR Code #: 0549
i ) § _ Q™ Mt af ."\ne-mls
RACE: B SEX: M DOB: } Range of Offense: Possession Of A \nhapoh.tﬂmng Mrod

Commission Of A Violent Crime (5 Years)

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF & or [J PLEADS
TO: Possession Of A Weapon During The Commission Of A Range of Offense Pled: (5 Years)
Violent Crime

In violation of § 16-23-0490 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0549

X NON-VIOLENT O VIOLENT O SERIOUS 0O MOST SERIOUS 0 MANDATORY GPS 0O § 17-25-45
(CSC wiminor 1* or CSC w/minor 3')

The charge is: B As indicted O Lesser included Offense ] Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury

The plea is: O w/o Rec/Negotiations [J Negotiated 0O Recommendation
Is Nicholas A. Young 103045 Is Keshia V. White 69472
Solicitor SC Bar# ~ Attorney for Defendant SC Bar #

The Defendant is committed to the B¥SCDC [ County Detention Center O Home Incarceration Program

| for a determinate term of 5 daysfmonthme Served 0O YOANTE years and/or shall pay a fine

of § ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of $ plus cosis and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years

and subject to SCDPPP;?aér'd conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall run B'CONCURRENT or [0 CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: 20440 ~ G5~ 08 -60?’@ f
he Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC
Z,in ﬁ%lmonths U To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing

- SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

O PTUP
0O No Contact with Victim O Domestic Violence Intervention Program [ Hold for Inpatient Treatment
[ Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 0 SAC/MHC if necessary
0 Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135
O Other:

Restitution  §
O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: 3
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $
§14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the Clerk $100 S0
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) of Court within dayslmorFsI L E D $100 $
§56-5-1995 (DU! Assessment) $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) \5’) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) SEP 25 %5 $25 $QS
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Coslg)yee NO $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) LEAIf GUERRY DUPREE $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment). R e e e SAD/e $
3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD 8515
O Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Proviso requires $500 to be paid to Clerk during $500 3
probation and shall be collected before any other fees
[0 §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 $

: TOTAL $12%.7S
s 4. Cubson
Clerk of Court/Deputy Clerk
s SCCA217B
Nyestre Torres = 2792 et BT 2805 0112772025

Court Reporter Judge Code Ser)(ehce Date/ Presifing Judge




DOCKET NO. 2020-GS-08-00462
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF BERKELEY

At a Court of General Sessions, convened February 2020, the Grand Jurors of Berkeley
County present upon their oath:

POSSESSION O

8 ION OF A VIQ

That in Berkeley County, South Carolina, on or about May 1, 2019, the Defen

N LK RIME,

4 £yl 4

dant, Karrington
Christian Holmes, did possess a firearm or did visibly display what appeared to be a firearm or did
visibly display a knife during the commission of or attempted commission of a violent crime, to
wit: Murder; in violation of Section 16-23-490, Code of Laws of South Carolina, (1976, as

amended).

R ECEIVED)
0CT 06 2025
SC Court of Appeals

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

provided,
P 2

MATTHEW R. SANFORD
ASSISTANT SOLICITOR




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF BERKELEY ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2020-GS- 08-00467") ?:: CEI‘VE}W
) AW#: 2019A0810300848
STATE vs. ) Date of Offense: 05/01/2019 08 9095
Karrington Christian Holmes ) S.C Code§: 16-03-0010 OCT 06 Z025
AKA: SSN: G ) CDR Code #: 0116 TCJ urt of Appeals
RACE: B SEX: M DOB: (. ) Range of Offense: Murder (Death, Life, o\“N’L 9 \?‘éaLQlL !IE p vl
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF & or [0 PLEADS
TO: Murder Range of Offense Pled: (Death, Life, or NLT 30 years to life)
In violation of § 16-03-0010 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0116
O NON-VIOLENT & VIOLENT OJ SERIOUS & MOST SERIOUS O MANDATORY GPS [0 § 17-25-45
(CSC wiminor 1* or CSC w/minor 3%}
The charge is: B As indicted 0 Lesser Included Offense 00 Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury
The plea is: O w/o Rec/Negotiations O Negotiated [0 Recommendation
Is Nicholas A. Young 103045 Is Keshia V. White 69472
Solicitor SC Bar # o Attorney for Defendant SC Bar #

The Defendant is committ the{2’ScDC O County Detention Center 00 Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of é days!monthsme Served O YOANTE years and/or shall pay a fine
of § ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

of § plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years

and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

g’e(sentence shall run 0 CONCURRENT or [0 CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
he Defendant is to bg given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC

Zé’ {4 months [ To include fime spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing

i SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
O PTUP
O No Contact with Victim O Domestic Violence Intervention Program 0 Hold for Inpatient Treatment
0 Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 0O SAC/MHC if necessary
O Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135
0O Other:

Restitution $_

O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) 3
§14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the Clerk  $100 $100
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) of Court within days/months $100 $
§56-5-1995 (DUI Assessment) F' L E D $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) YN $25 $_
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25 e
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) SEP 25 2025 $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) CASE NO. $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) LEAH GUERRY DUPREE $40/ea 3
3% to County (if paid in instaliments) agﬁkﬁ?&’ &,“&”&’SC TBD $3.1S
O Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Proviso requires $500 to be paid to Clerk during $500 $
probation and shall be collected before any other fees
0 §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 g

) TOTAL s12%.1S
5. Gilasen
Clerk of Court/Deputy Clerk
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
_ INDICTMENT
COUNTY OF BERKELEY

At a Court of General Sessions, convened February 2020, the Grand Jurors of Berkeley
County present upon their oath:

MURDER

That in Berkeley County, South Carolina, on or about May 1, 2019, the defendant, Karrington

Christian Holmes, with malice aforethought, did kill and murder _by means of
gunshot, and _did die as a proximate result thereof on or about May 1, 2019, in

violation of §16-3-10 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and

provided. /% / M,’_

MATTHEW R. SANFORD
ASSISTANT SOLICITOR






